



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7482/2023**

YASH BIRADAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vikas Nain, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO, P.S. IGI AIRPORT

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

07.03.2024

%

List on 08.08.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 7, 2024

na