



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7482/2023**

YASH BIRADAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Yadav, Mr. Ashish Vyas,
Ms. Kaveri Chauhan, Mr. Ravinder
Vikas Nain and Ms. Deepika Swami,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

THROUGH SHO, P.S. IGI AIRPORT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State
with SI Mukesh PS IGI Airport, New
Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

08.08.2024

%

Renotify on 05.11.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 8, 2024/rd