



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7482/2023

YASH BIRADAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Nain and Mr. Laxit
Kothari, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO, P.S. IGI AIRPORT

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

05.11.2024

%

List on 10th January, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 5, 2024

R/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any