



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7482/2023**

YASH BIRADAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO, P.S. IGI AIRPORT

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
alongwith SI P.R. Hudda, P.S.-IGI
Airport

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

06.08.2025

%

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed.

List on 22.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 6, 2025

dy