



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7482/2023**

YASH BIRADAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Nain, Ms. Akanshi Rawat,
Mr. Laxmi Muneshwar, Advocates.

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO,
P.S. IGI AIRPORT**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

22.12.2025

%

It is already 4.50 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025/jg