



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7482/2023**

YASH BIRADAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Nain, Ms. Laxmi
Muneshwar, Ms. Akanshi Rawat,
Mr. Komal Yadav, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO, P.S. IGI AIRPORT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for the
State with SI Ankush Yadav, PS IGI
Airport.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

List on 06.08.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

st