



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010410362023

+ **CRL.M.C. 7482/2023**

YASH BIRADAR

.....Petitioner

Through:
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO, P.S. IGI AIRPORT

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State with
SI Manoj Kumar.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN**

**ORDER
06.08.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up.
3. List the matter on 30.11.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 6, 2026